SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Ravine Park (Beadle) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Black Crappie 235 Adult Supplemental
2024 Channel Catfish 1,500 Supplemental
2024 White Bass 225 Adult 0.8 Maintenance
2024 White Crappie 235 Adult Supplemental
2023 Saugeye 5,984 Juvenile 1,496.0 Maintenance
2022 Saugeye 6,650 Juvenile 1,330.0 Maintenance
2021 Northern Pike 590 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2021 Walleye 4,890 Fingerling 1,630.0 Supplemental
2020 Yellow Perch 618 Adult 0.8 Supplemental
2020 Yellow Perch 929 Adult 25 New
2019 Walleye 5,010 Small Fingerling 1,669.7 Maintenance
2019 White Bass 722 Adult 0.7 Supplemental
2018 Walleye 800 Large Fingerling Supplemental
2018 White Bass 325 Adult 0.7 Supplemental
2018 Yellow Perch 1,540 Adult 2.3 Supplemental
2018 Yellow Perch 2,060 Adult 2.3 Supplemental
2017 Yellow Perch 2,000 Adult 6.0 Maintenance
2016 Yellow Perch 3,420 Adult 9.0 Maintenance
2014 Northern Pike 400 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2014 Walleye 83,000 Fry Maintenance
2013 Northern Pike 384 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2013 Yellow Perch 990 Adult 3.0 Maintenance
2012 Walleye 18,400 Small Fingerling 1,600.0 Maintenance
2012 Yellow Perch 3,816 Adult 12.0 Maintenance
2010 White Bass 400 Adult 0.8 Introductory
2007 Walleye 1,038 Adult 1.3 Maintenance
2006 Channel Catfish 83 Adult 0.3 Maintenance
2006 Channel Catfish 83 Adult 0.5 Maintenance
2005 Channel Catfish 250 Adult 0.3 Supplemental
2005 Northern Pike 270 Adult 0.3 Maintenance

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Report Created: 1/19/2025



2004
2004
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001
2000
2000
1999
1999
1991
1991
1989
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1983
1981
1981
1981
1980
1980
1972
1970
1970
1969
1969
1969
1969
1968
1968
1967
1967
1966

Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Walleye
Bluegill
White Crappie
Walleye
White Crappie
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Channel Catfish

225
600
233

8,635
8,478
100
750
14
834
14,400
764
8,300
500
835
40,000
4
40,000
1
650
5,000
200
50,000
1,070
50
100,000
20,000
500
1,000
20,000
2,500
83,000
150
8,000
100,000
7,000
10,000
75,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

3.0
0.5
0.5
135.0
54.0
6.0
30.0
120.0
3.0

Supplemental
Maintenance
Introductory
Introductory
Maintenance
New or renovated
New or renovated
Supplemental

Supplemental

Report Created: 1/19/2025



1966
1966
1966
1966
1966
1965
1965
1965
1965
1963
1961
1961
1961
1955
1955
1955
1955
1953
1951
1951
1950
1949
1949
1947
1942
1937

Largemouth Bass 515

Largemouth Bass 8,000
Northern Pike 140,000
Walleye 100,000
Yellow Perch 1,000
Bluegill 1,500
Northern Pike 400,000
Walleye 248,000
Yellow Perch 500
Northern Pike 456
Black Crappie 262
Northern Pike 1,333
Walleye 71
Black Bullhead 2,275
Black Crappie 300
Largemouth Bass 205
Yellow Perch 200
Bluegill 600
Channel Catfish 300
Walleye 132,000
Black Bullhead 500
Largemouth Bass 1,000
Walleye 250,000
Largemouth Bass 1,000
Largemouth Bass 40,000
Black Bullhead 7,000

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025



