

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Ravine Park (Beadle) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Black Crappie	235	Adult		Supplemental
2024	Channel Catfish	1,500			Supplemental
2024	White Bass	225	Adult	8.0	Maintenance
2024	White Crappie	235	Adult		Supplemental
2023	Saugeye	5,984	Juvenile	1,496.0	Maintenance
2022	Saugeye	6,650	Juvenile	1,330.0	Maintenance
2021	Northern Pike	590	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2021	Walleye	4,890	Fingerling	1,630.0	Supplemental
2020	Yellow Perch	618	Adult	0.8	Supplemental
2020	Yellow Perch	929	Adult	2.5	New
2019	Walleye	5,010	Small Fingerling	1,669.7	Maintenance
2019	White Bass	722	Adult	0.7	Supplemental
2018	Walleye	800	Large Fingerling		Supplemental
2018	White Bass	325	Adult	0.7	Supplemental
2018	Yellow Perch	1,540	Adult	2.3	Supplemental
2018	Yellow Perch	2,060	Adult	2.3	Supplemental
2017	Yellow Perch	2,000	Adult	6.0	Maintenance
2016	Yellow Perch	3,420	Adult	9.0	Maintenance
2014	Northern Pike	400	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2014	Walleye	83,000	Fry		Maintenance
2013	Northern Pike	384	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2013	Yellow Perch	990	Adult	3.0	Maintenance
2012	Walleye	18,400	Small Fingerling	1,600.0	Maintenance
2012	Yellow Perch	3,816	Adult	12.0	Maintenance
2010	White Bass	400	Adult	0.8	Introductory
2007	Walleye	1,038	Adult	1.3	Maintenance
2006	Channel Catfish	83	Adult	0.3	Maintenance
2006	Channel Catfish	83	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2005	Channel Catfish	250	Adult	0.3	Supplemental
2005	Northern Pike	270	Adult	0.3	Maintenance

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

2004	Channel Catfish	225	Adult	3.0	Supplemental
2004	Northern Pike	600	Adult	0.5	Maintenance
2003	Channel Catfish	233	Adult	0.5	Introductory
2002	Largemouth Bass	8,635	Fingerling	135.0	Introductory
2002	Yellow Perch	8,478	Juvenile	54.0	Maintenance
2001	Walleye	100	Fingerling	6.0	New or renovated
2001	Walleye	750	Fingerling	30.0	New or renovated
2000	Bluegill	14	Fingerling	120.0	Supplemental
2000	White Crappie	834	Adult	3.0	Supplemental
1999	Walleye	14,400	Fingerling		
1999	White Crappie	764	Adult		
1991	Largemouth Bass	8,300	Fingerling		
1991	Northern Pike	500	Adult		
1989	Northern Pike	835	Adult		
1986	Northern Pike	40,000	Fry		
1985	Northern Pike	4	Adult		
1985	Northern Pike	40,000	Fry		
1985	Walleye	1	Adult		
1985	Yellow Perch	650	Adult		
1983	Northern Pike	5,000	Fingerling		
1981	Northern Pike	200	Adult		
1981	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry		
1981	Walleye	1,070	Adult		
1980	Largemouth Bass	50	Adult		
1980	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry		
1972	Yellow Perch	20,000	Fingerling		
1970	Northern Pike	500	Fingerling		
1970	Yellow Perch	1,000	Adult		
1969	Largemouth Bass	20,000	Fingerling		
1969	Northern Pike	2,500	Fingerling		
1969	Northern Pike	83,000	Fry		
1969	Yellow Perch	150	Adult		
1968	Largemouth Bass	8,000	Fingerling		
1968	Walleye	100,000	Fry		
1967	Channel Catfish	7,000	Fingerling		
1967	Largemouth Bass	10,000	Fingerling		
1966	Channel Catfish	75,000	Fingerling		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1966	Largemouth Bass	515	Adult
1966	Largemouth Bass	8,000	Fingerling
1966	Northern Pike	140,000	Fry
1966	Walleye	100,000	Fry
1966	Yellow Perch	1,000	Adult
1965	Bluegill	1,500	Adult
1965	Northern Pike	400,000	Fry
1965	Walleye	248,000	Fry
1965	Yellow Perch	500	Adult
1963	Northern Pike	456	Adult
1961	Black Crappie	262	Adult
1961	Northern Pike	1,333	Adult
1961	Walleye	71	Adult
1955	Black Bullhead	2,275	Adult
1955	Black Crappie	300	Adult
1955	Largemouth Bass	205	Adult
1955	Yellow Perch	200	Adult
1953	Bluegill	600	Adult
1951	Channel Catfish	300	Fingerling
1951	Walleye	132,000	Fry
1950	Black Bullhead	500	Adult
1949	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1949	Walleye	250,000	Fry
1947	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1942	Largemouth Bass	40,000	Fingerling
1937	Black Bullhead	7,000	Adult

Report Created: 1/19/2025